

TS (Com) – 97/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000070-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**2
05.06.2024**

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files affidavit of service enclosing advocate's letter, original postal receipts as well as track reports for showing compliance with the provision of u/o XXXIX rule 3(a) & (b) of the CPC.

Let it be kept with record.

To date.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**