

TS (Com) – 97/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000070-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**3
06.06.2024**

The case record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the defendants nos. 3 & 4 files a put up petition having appeared by filing fresh vakalatnama, a petition u/o XXXIX rule 3 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC along with affidavit of service for showing effective service of the put up petition as well as petition u/o XXXIX rule 3 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs also appears and files hazira.

Let the petition u/o XXXIX rule 3 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC be kept with the record giving a liberty to plaintiff to file written objection if any by the next date of this suit.

To date i.e. 19.06.2024.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**

Later,

After passing order, the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files complete requisites of summons through registered post as well as through court paying process fees for effective service of the same upon the defendants.

Let it be issued at once.

To date.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**