

TS(COM)-97/2024

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000070-2024
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**09
05.02.2025**

The case record is put-up today as the schedule date i.e. **04.02.2025** was declared a **Local Holiday**, as per the Calcutta High Court Notification No. 4431-G.S. dated 28.11.2024 read with Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas Office Order No. 19-G dated 20.01.2025.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an extension petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy not served.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, North 24 Parganas at Barasat, due to sad demise of the respected Ld. Member **Mr. Rajkrishna Banarjee** on 4th day of February, 2025, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **04.04.2025** for hearing of the application under Section 151 read with Order VII Rule 1 of the CPC in respect of the acceptance of written statements as filed by the defendants.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file written objection against the application under Section 151 read with Order VII Rule 1 of the CPC in the meantime.

Let the ad-interim order be extended from **04.02.2025** to till **04.04.2025**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**