

TS (Com) –97/2024
Mahendra Agarwal & Ors Vs Vikash Moth & Ors
Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000070-2024

13

14.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application and the application under Order XXXIX Rules 3 & 4 read with Section 151 of the CPC, as well as filing of the money receipt in respect of payment of cost.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an application for extension of the ad-interim order, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of the ad-interim order which remained in force till today. Copy served; objection raised by the learned Advocate for the defendant.
3. The learned Advocates for defendant nos. 1 & 2 and for defendant nos. 3 & 4 appear and file haziras along with money receipts supported by a firisti.
4. At the very outset of the hearing, the learned Advocate for the plaintiff also files an adjournment petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein. Copy served; objection raised by the learned Advocate for the defendant.
5. Heard the learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendants. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.
6. Fix **15.01.2026** for hearing of the injunction application and the application under Order XXXIX Rules 3 & 4 read with Section 151 of the CPC.
7. Let the ad-interim order be extended till **15.01.2026**.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas